Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Securities Systems, Inc.		01/27/2009	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Also Known As:	AKA IBM Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76122844	COBION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654353

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Leonora Hoicka
Address Line 1: New Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/
Date:	01/30/2009

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0503

900125907

source=Cobion mark#page1.tif source=Cobion mark#page2.tif source=Cobion mark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Internet Securities Systems, Inc. a Georgia corporation, having an address at 6303 Barfield Road, Atlanta, GA 30328 ("ISS"), owns, has adopted, is using or intends to use the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ISS is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration associated with the Marks listed in Schedule A (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, having an address at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations as successor to the business of ISS to which the Marks relate:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Internet Securities Systems, Inc. a Georgia corporation, assigns to International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations.

Dat	ed <u>27 January</u> 2	1009.
By:	130/1/ INTER	ENET SECURITIES SYSTEMS, INC.
Name:	George B. O'Hanlon	
Title:	Secretary	
COUNTY O	Non-York) FWESTCHESTED) This 27 day of Jonean	, 2009,
before me, th ረጉደርህ ነ	ie undersigned Notary Public, personally appe <u>R. G. Honlon</u>	ared personally known to me, to be the person
whose name	is signed on the preceding or attached docume	nt in my presence.
Name: <u>\</u> Notary Public		DANIELLE A. PRILL Notary Public 1833 of New York No. 028 8047164 Qualified than County (Qualified 1938) Commission Excelor August 28, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0505

Company Name

U.S. Applications and Registrations

Schedule A

	Trademark	Application Serial	Registration
-		No.	No.
	COBION	76122844	2754908

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 01/30/2009